Waiver and Release of Liability

In consideration of accepting participation in Sports Extravaganza activities, I agree as follows:

I fully understand and acknowledge that; (a) running, jumping, and participating in track and field events involves risk and dangers of serious bodily injury including permanent disability, paralysis and death, (b) my participation in such activities may result in my injury or illness including but not limited to bodily injury; (c) these risk and dangers may arrive from negligence of others, accident, the forces of nature or other causes. These risks and dangers may arrive from foreseeable and unforeseeable causes; and (d) by my participation in theses activities, I hereby assume all risks and dangers and all responsibility for any losses and / or damages, whether caused in whole or in part by the negligence or other conduct of the trainer or by any other persons.

I, hereby agree to release, waive, discharge, hold harmless, defend and indemnify the trainer and Sports Extravaganza, Inc. from all claims, actions or losses for bodily injury. I specifically understand that I am releasing, discharging and waiving any claims or actions that I may have in the future for the negligent acts or other conduct by the trainer.

I hereby grant permission to Sports Extravaganza, Inc. the right to use, reproduce, and/or distribute photographs, films, video-tapes, and sound recordings of myself and/or my child, without compensation or approval rights, for use in materials created for purposes of promoting the activities of Sports Extravaganza, Inc.

Name of Participant _____

Parent / Guardian Signature _____

Date _____